
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A. 

33 CALL CONTROL UNIT (UCC) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS 

l Base Plate Components for use With Rotary Dial 
2 Base Plate Components for use With Touch-Tone or Card Dialing 
3 Electrical Components for use With Rotary Dial 
4 Electrical Components for use With Touch-Tone or Card Dialing 
5 Base Plate and Electrical Components for DC Signal Private Line 
6 Electrical Components for Computer Control Private Line 
7 Base Plate and Electrical Components for use With Station 

Controller 
8 Base Plate and Electrical Components 
9 186627 Set Interface Logic Assembly 

10 186630 Modification Kit to Provide Break Detection and 
Indication 

11 Alarms and Speaker 
12 181815, 182695, 186000 and 332709 Selector Magnet Driver 

Assemblies 
13 Receive-Only Bracket Components 
14 182489, 193487, 186600 and 186601 Dial Modifications 
15 186602 and 186603 Dial Modifications 
16 193486, 193489, 195924, 195926 and 327420 Dial Modifications 
1 7 Key Assemblies 
18 Cable Components, Power Cords and Jumpers 
19 186670 Modification Kit to Provide Private Line 
20 Base Plate and Electrical Components for Private Wire Service 
21 Call Control w/Modem Logic Cards 
22 188865 Power Supply Assembly 
23 187133 (Manual) and 187134 (Automatic) Reader Card Set of Parts 
24 187156 Modification Kit To Add 20/60 MA DC Interface 
25 182134 and 182149 Reader Power Pack Assembly 
26 186765 (Manual), 186766 (Automatic), 184194 and 186480 

Power Pack Assemblies 
27 181720 Power Pack Assembly 

Numerical Index 

**Denotes a printed part. 

SECTION 574-123-800TC 
Issue 10, November 1977 

PAGE 

2 
3 
4,5 
6 
7,8,9 

10 

11,12 
13,14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24,25 
26 
27 
28 
29,30 
31 
31 
32 

32 
33 
34 

HF- Light Olive Gray Smooth Vinyl 

© 1965, 1970 and 1972 by Teletype Corporation 
All rights reserved 
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

96717 (used with new design 
block, 3/32" thick base) 
182527 (used with early design 

1 block, 9/::;;th;ck ba,e) 

185679 

( 

Supplied w/182658 

~-183524 
® ©;--183525 

I 0-183526 

0 

-182688 

b 
I 

182658_, 

181241 

.I -

' \ 181240 

------- ~: ---
182791 : 

------ ' 
182795 . : ' 

121551 

I 
w 

I 
I 

"' .. 
.. 
• 

I 

"" a 

... 

182563 

.. .. 

(Early Design) 

186224 
(Later Design) 

.. ~<0' 

... -
.. 

"' 

I 
$ 

... 

" 
40 ... 

,..., 

181645 

I 

' 

' 

152893 ----i 
110743-. 

125011-~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

152893 -w ',,,,, 
I 

I 
I 

~ 
343470 

~-301713 151630 

~ 92260 1 
-11 \ I 182577~ ~Jill 

/ \ 
// 159597 

/ 

~~~~.v 

/ 
/ 

/ 

18606( 

,o/ 

10ig. 1 - Baseplate Components For Use With Rotary Dial 

Page 2 



77902 ~-- 77902 

I 18124 1 ----_ 

~ (: ---2191 7002 -------~! - ---150966 I ~-125015 1 

I • 

,j@-75750 ~ 111017 IE;~ .- 182761----- ~ ilil ----
--2191 0 I II .:-j---- -151415 
-125015 --77362 ~"'/- 151416 
-

75
750 151335 I .,..----. 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

~--181241 ""><-~ ---182730 

182709 -""-~ 181241 

I 
I 

®-75750 152893---?f ~~150966 
182708--------

I ·-110743 ~ ' - © ' A ~111647 ~ ~ 182684 ~ 
© 

~~75750 ~ : ---182718 182685~ / ® . -
I 112620 ----qr 
~ 11 07 43 ------~ 

178535 

\.!) 1250 11---~ 
I 

I 
I 

181241~ 
I (\\ 

'! -:<':":?~ 153484 

:~c::o/ 
182723 

(Later Design) ®; 
182723 

(Early Design) 

181241 

182717 
1 1o28 
•/ 0 

/

153799 
110743 

182529 

~ 

~~125011~ 
s/ ~ 
~ 

3049S2 

'0~ 

182502 

Fig. 2- Baseplate Components For Use With Touch-Tone or Card Dialing 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

~ v 
150\8 

7251 

124177~(@... 
~501~ 
~r~@\, 

144590 

119332 181672 3031631___ 

'ij'-- / 198515j ~n ~~· '-98642 ~ 1 

~ ~ ~)~ 198522 . - ' ' ~ .a? 
-'------ 198520 ••• ' ~ /- 0 t:9 ~/.. 151693-[ ~ 

lj 181241 124177-..,~ 
// / 3649-~l 18567;>] J // ' \ 

1 305454 z: 70o2--'T 198521 O 182536 ~ / <D 0859~-~~~--- v/ ~ j 181241 ~ 
16 -"' ~-- ' ' " a 3"'(6 \'98518 • ,

1

G>'I -- _f:J@\.., 
4 

182162 

Of ®c;~@~- /~ lu ~ 7002 
/ / "' 1 a 177113 ~tJ fi 2191 7002// II 0 Qi- ___ - I 181675 151442 

t (i/ ~@>\ ~ OJ o~ [7- -I, / 

/ 4J' I 186059 - - - - __ ,, / o , 7002 

~ I - ..:._- _ ---/-- _9~~2~ 70072 
1

' o~~ O 0 ~ 
[ 3054

5

~ I 198519 . ! iB'/ /,. G) 
32041

2 

EaclyDe.,gn 198517-, /";-' -· 177113~ --
33

0782 Early Design '/-- Early Design ~~ I 150978 124177 I 
3

o5454 17 

"' I I ~~ ~ I ? ~ t .,__~@ 33078! jl 144590 7002 ?' /' / 

\ i24il7 - // / ----- ®'. II ' I 3598 14459fJ~*-l~-- ~t">---w-.,__1-r;:_[2J_:_ -( Q0LJWJ~-)- lilt~~ a~-U I 
\ 

7002 ~-- H~J ~* I ,-- I ~ ~ --- --_L_____ ) 
/{il-- > 330782 ® 330~96 I , ------ --~-? -
/ -- 198519 . ;:;;;:__/ \ z::::~ -'- [:~( rn:---. ~ late' De.,gn I - 7002 3598 

Page 4 

ilJ• j \ "- 198517 

70072 
\ @)'/ 

~@\ 
I 1002 

1018 

/ 

/ 
/ 

'!:> 

,..--'~> 
/ 

187069 
cg 

'l> 

Later Design 

NOTE: Transformer Shields 330782 
cannot be used with Early Design 
198517 bracket and 198519 insulator. 

The 330782 and 330781 Trans­
former Shields cannot be used with the 
337995 Transformer W/Shields 

<D Replaced by 186059 
®Replaced by 337995 

Fig. 3 - Electrical Components For Use With Rotary Dial 



\ .,(;=~ 

198528 

l'( -- ~ l -.. .__ ~- ~ ' /. II\ 1 -......--.._--... ........ ...__ 

--.. ................... ..1; 

[} 
----- - ....... /'/ =-- . -. __ ...... 1~ ~-

\~ 

" 182615 ""-182569 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

------182643 

182644 

182539 

/ 

--- ~· 

198529 2191 

/ / 3598 
/ 182611 

::--..~ /153631 181893 

~~ / 
178883 ~ 

171536 

305688 w/195618 Jumper 
between Terminals Q)and Q) 
305689 w/ Jumper between 
Terminals Q)and®, @and® 
303810 w/Jumper between 
Terminals G) and (3), CD and® 

Fig. 3 - Electrical Components For Use With Rotary Dial (Cont) 

Page 5 



SECTION 574-123-BOOTC 

0181243 

Ref. 181264 \ 

/~·3434~70 -
~/ <c..,':/ 

301713/ .· : ,. 

186628 \ _ __-, ~t 
----- ...,...-Y I ,- _......~ \ I 

l' ,, ' -f (-'. ~_;.,~1 • 18126~ 
\_\ ~-1.~ .z<:::'--< ~ /320410 ® u~~L....., ·.~I -192007 181265 

18®32041~~1812 v 
SL-BL Fuses 
117176 (l/2 Amp) 
120167 (3-2 Amp) 
162360 (.8 Amp) 
182611 (3/8 Amp) 

\l, 
~=-~--------.:___ --;'1 

( 

1264 287 

Late D . estgn) 

42823"' 181243·-:I---· 

~-·-

~ _____., 

181845 (3. 2 A) 
185678 (3/8 A SL-BL) 

\ 
II hW185679 (1/2 A SL-BL) 

182182 t;i 185683. (3. 2 A SL-BL) 

~ ;s~~-~- ~~ 8 A SL-BL) 

tlz?~ 
-199397 1)15173~1~ (\~-: -~~ • 

--~ L_ --- v ? 
110743 . ~/182704 

,''! ®182710 
/ : \ 

-~~~: .... '/- ~181276 

(' (Formerly l8676E 
1 2 Holes) 

~>supplied ~.8124~~ 
~218~ .... -t~f 

Page 6 

195614 

~ 

I /() 

/ 
/ 

< 

--0 

> 
------­/ 

<DReplaced by 301713 
®Replaced by 186628 

r-;--.. , '------:..../ : @Rep I aced by 328591 ,,., \ © 
,;···v- j______ C 0 180244 Elapsed Time 

182657 Indicator 

Fig. 4 - Electrical Components For Use With Touch- Tone or Card Dialing 



7002 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

301713 
I 

~ 18r 

) 

8.-7 148115_182714-fJ 

~ ~ 9;: Supplied~~ -17155 -.._ 

w/186004 """ rc5 Soppl;ed reB 

~ m -----

© ~~/182660~~ r 

@ 186004 ---"'~~ 

• ~ ~Supplied~ 
w/182182 

@ 

C@ l"d ~ Supp •e ~ ~ w/147209 ~ 
® CD 
~ ~ 

0 "" 1472~ ~ ~82660 "if# 
151692 

/143311 (BK~, 
~ 143312 (R) _j "'--® 

@ "'-2191 I 

182539-
""'- 7002 Supplied @ 

w/143311 ~~ 
and 143312 ® 

-181817 

186007-

,
/181241 

' /197028 
~ :---

_, 

@ 
~ -,_;' 

"' II 186008 ~ ._.® "'1 ~- ~ 81241 

152761 ;-==-1· ~ 700 -·~" . 2 

~ <1!1:~";::._ 7002 
"181241 ~-;191 ~<:< ,_ , 125015 I -186015 

c 
c 

c 

c 

I 

I
ll , ___ 181241 \ 

~ /.) 195812 

--J 

c 

c 
c 
c 

__f186036 
U86006 

151660 
I 

315893 -~11-----_y ' 

~
~ l //: 

' ' J. 

~ 

6> 

E> 

182536-~;\ 
~~ 3649 

M-182731 
~-72254 

t-111017 312341 ~ • 
~-2191 \ ~ 
®-7002 / ""'-~ 

~-121245 ~ 186449 -~~~ 
0 ~ 

~~~ 
182502 

-·-~ 

~--"" 
~--Fig. 5 -Baseplate and Electrical Components For DC Signal Private Line 

' 
' _ _, 

•-2191 
®~330 

Page 7 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

Page 8 

181810 

I 
I 

/ 
./ 

----181817 

181999 

I 
~ 

181\ 

iff 

7002-------f: 

'ij--119332 

I 
.--98642 

I 
I 

© 

<D /. ' ~--- 159932 181424 ~---182284 
(D111017 ~ 

® 

® 181196 

I 
~ ljl__lb 

co--~~2 
197081 181241 

I / ~~ 191
241 

@- T 181248 

~1 <D 124177 ---v ~~ J 
l/ 

_<0159931 ~ ~ ® ® 182523 

II ' -----~c .... _ _, ~~ 
a 181 ,&--

~ v 
lr~ Fastening 

T~ ,Screw 

I 121551 

181242 

v125015 

~ 
__,...., 

v 

// 

// 

/181241 

~~181816 

u ~--:--J· I .. = 

182700 

182700 

u I 
I 

~ 1 

( Early Design) 

® 
I 
1 

I 1. d w/197081 I Supp le 

l 

121245{5/16"'1 •. D.) CD Early Design 

121247 {7/16"1.D.) ®Replaced By 334652 

Fig. 5 -Baseplate and Electrical Components For DC Signal Private Line (Cant) 



343470 

~ 
182796-.......... 

182520 

T-181241 

I 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-l23-800TC 

I 17176 (l/2Amp) 

~181242 

~~7002 ! 
120167 (3.2 Amp) 

182182\ 138538 (2 Amp) 
142269 (3Amp) 
171593 (l/2 Amp) 
182184 (2.8 Amp) 

• 
// 180904 

/ 
/ 

/ 

=-----// 

_()~ 

~ 
182611 (3/8 Amp) 

181840 (3/8A) --1 
./"' 181842(2.0A) / I 

181844 (3.0A) I /./"' I 
181845 (3. 2A) ~ I~ 

182065 (2.8A SL-BL) ~/5~e::;:, 
185678 (3/8A SL-BL) Cb 
185679 (I/2A SL-BL) _...-4> / ~ 
185682 (3.0A SL-BL) ©~ / -4 

185683 (3.2A SL-BL) / ~7 
199397 @'l 

18124 I (Formerly 182768 
~!.2.., 2 Holes) Supplied w/182182 
/<' 
~ @ 

D ./"'CDI78832 

_U ®1ap•o ~_.-®178831 
~~181240-Jb 

181241~J ~ /~\ \n @18:,::.7 : ::.>"--~~, ®!87276 

r-~~ ¢1~182711 -~. /' IIi 
------.J CJ' ~\ I 

~
~----.@186645 @186648 L ®3598~ 

--~~~·· cp ------,_ ~ 186170 
11" --. I ,"··· I rr ·- .,, I I 
I' ( ) I" " ,, "·1;-·..... "'-:"' ··.... I ' "' lA' 
I' I /) I .... ._/ '• I / ·- \C) 
:, ·:: -'·· .. I ~ ---... ______ _ 

,-· ® l .. 03 ----- 1'"-.....,_j 
"' ., •· • --. I ' ~., ll (."-'<<-.. " ~,J II 

~------------ . ---L. ··--<~,--~,-,~--,,_<: . -· -r.;T~~~ --/ > 

/-~\ 
181241 

182539 

~ 

I --------<~~- . • 1' II / ., _...J 
~~--- II ' I / 

"·-... ,,,, • '{ I • ;.~/ 
---------4 .• ::..___~,. 

Ref. 182700 
CDReplaced by 301713 
Q) Replaced by 186628 

@ 186651 Transformer Assembly. 

Fig. 5 -Baseplate and Electrical Components For DC Signal Private Line (Cont) 

Page 9 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

A 2269 (3 Amp) 
62360 (. 8 Amp) 

~ 2184 (2. 8 Amp) 

~~------
182182 

181\ 

~(9 
/ 

7002 /1241 186741 

I 
!~7002 

181240 

\ 

7002_! 

I 

© 
121551 

I 

1f 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

® 
1812\ 

© 
®I® 
1~1 I 
I 
L 

~ ~. ,~ ~c~·:J; ,'l·A 
:/10"/ i 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

150710 

~ 

2191-._~ 
~-,. 8330-~ 

l_ 

~
81844 (3.0 A) L BL) 178832 
82065 (2. 8 ~ ~L=BL) \ 
82066 {0.8 ~ 

178831 ~~ 

=~ \~ ' __ __ 

Early Design 

fll 

& & 
fll 

.., / .... / 

I 

/ 151442 

fll ~ 
OJ 

1~: 19851: 
/I:/ 

3646 5599 § 7002 
(.;\ ®--~'V184209 - ~-@]6085 
186059-~ e-2191 

@ 

197081 ~ 181882~ i59s 

~\ 1 ~-334652 
_ ~~./// Supplied w/197081 

- - !T ' ~ 181824 
Cl.l'- -~ I I 

I 
I 
! 

----'i-181242 

I 
I 
I .. 

$-125015 
~----121245 

~~.//J,ue 

181241-, I ~-- --
7002 --~ 

k t has been ~ Q)The 184161 Bl~aC:a eting the four 
' . de lmm th ' , ' cede»gne d to m~nt ~~~ ~q ~ ' • : thceaded hole• "'When ocdedng cc~~-~ 'Z->~--- ~~. ' 182523 Clamps. k t order four • • l ._"'''"''''''>~z-•. - ~,1,82502 h 184161 Brae e ' I 

~--- ~ t e . Cl;p, o •o. ..... uu 

u ------181857 
0 Early Design ~ --z : ./198522 Spb'"~34652 I 157 ~ 0 Reploced y 186059 181857 ® Reploced by 

Fig. 6 - Electrical Components For Computer Control Private Line 

Page 10 



/ 

<--::---/ 

~-----181241 

328742 ~ ~ v 

~/ 181241-~ ~ 

~ 
Supplied w/328742 

- /1 /'"--
~/I // 

~-- ~---@---_//181824~ 
151692 ; 

1 
-----® 

ISS lO, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

~ • _JD'78832 -

~ ~-----301713 ~---(j)178831~ 
, ____ (j)181240~: ~ ~ 

-~-71 186628----~~~ 

----~ ~ 
------ ~ l 3598 

195614 

\ 
~ 

2191 I y 

JUMPERS AND TERMINALS 

.. ~ 

I 
343470 

® 
I 
I 
I 

182502 /.) 
r 

<DReplaced by 301713 
®Replaced by 186628 

181809 0 

<fr
7 

iJ82611 (3/8 Amp) 
~42269 (3.0 Amp) 

Terminal 

~ ~ ~ ~ o;;? ~ ~ End "A" ~ \ 

\ \ \ \ \ \ 326410 \ ./ L Terminal 182182 185677 185676
182643

182644 192007 181392 !""" End "B" 

185682~~ 199397 
~.-... I 

18567~ 
~~ ©' / 

$~supplied w/182182 
@' 

Length Color End "A" End "B" 
Terminal Terminal 

3" Black 192007 
---

192007 
8" Black 192007 --

t---- 185676 
--··---

8" Black 192007 192007 
Orange 

----
6" 192007 182643 
6" Orange 192007 

-- 182644 
6" Black 192007 f---l8l392 

8" Black 192007 320410 
Black 

-
6" 192007 
8" White 192007 1 320410 
6" White 192007 
6" White 192007 -- 185677 
8" White 192007 t------ls 5 67 6 

Part 
Number 
197054 
328389 
328390 
328391 
328392 
328393 
328394 
328395 
328396 
328397 
328398 
328399 
328400 8" Black 192007 185677 

Fig. 7- Baseplate and Electrical Components For Use With Station Controller 

Page 11 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

r;:;------182715 (Red) 

f)- 171559 

~ 
~ 

$ 
~----- f--197939 

® 

182658 

I 

/

49054 

f 

t 
I 

165168 

2846 
2191\ 

7002 ~\ 
2846~ 

I 

195940------~ 
I 
I 

I 

159404-~ 
y ---2191 

t 
,-..-:-;·--~"'; -------.L --------- ,,-·:~:;:-> 

328363 

I 
328743 

181242 
\ 

/~ 
\ 1: .. ~ t ........ , ..... 1,.-- .... ~ ... ---· 1: / 

:. : ·:. ,. ------- ~-""-~·-- / .: • __ .. ;. lt, ~ ----- - / 
:~ _._ .. -.~ '~ I " •. ----- •"-"'cr ,.._ .... ,, 
, __ - ~~ --- .__.. ,, ' . ":\ .......... \,: I .. --- I II • '• '\ ,, c:_~ .. ~ ~ .. ,. "'·, -!. ... ___ ..... --q i! 

181204 

i 
I 

193179 

~ 
-----~----~-~-0:.----~---<-----~--:-< " .. ,-~-<~~;~,::::;)!. ·····L_ __ __ 

n 5750 __ , __ • .,. •. ...-" ·: ---55751 --,,..,_..,__:: -"i' :· .• ,.) 
--~-- ... / f ~: ......... ""\ ...... : .. ' 55755 ---,.,.,_.,_.,_~ --·· :· :~'•' _ .. ;::-· 

--.:.l.."'_ 1: ... ,, :::-,. .. 
.L) / --.......... ... --~·-· 
0' ©/ -..... ..,_..,_..,_,:..::--;....,_..,_..,___ (~:;i-'" \ 

--,~!·· 

171441 Ref. 328808 

--L __ 
30J340 326635 

192007 ~ 
/( 

197464 

Fig. 7 - Baseplate and Electrical Components For Use With Station Controller (Cent) 

Paqe 12 



300340 

\ 

343470 

186439 ~ 

;06 
181240 ~___.-/2191 

I 
c!:l-7002 

/151660 

~------2191 
® 
1--r..J 7001 ,_,, 

I 

u--182731 

I 

® 

® 
~ ~ 181241 

1f \ 
J\ \[ 

--;0021 7002-® I 
I 
L_ 

---186463 ~~ 
~ © 
·---­r--_ 2191 

~ I 
I 
I 
l 

. 
~ 

~~ 

® 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

v 
/181241 

~--7002 
I 

'/240 

~ 181241 
I 

-- -- 182502 I ~ --/., 0 

~ (___ : 
I 

'-' I ...,. --..., 

""- .l. /~ 
~~-~u ~--~ ~- u[r"-=y'~l 
~I 

336493-----Q~ 
6-2191 

186423 

186438 

Fig. 8- Baseplate and Electrical Components 

Page J3 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

110743 

L@~/ 
~ \ \ ~ 42823 \\ 

I v ..... 

151731 (j)182539 

\ 

CD311406 

j, 
7002 

181\0 I 
~-,~ 

CD153631 
I 

178535--._Jl53631_/ ,.., 
-- l]20410-

181241 181276 (3.2A) 

I k w 185680 (2.0A) /- / 

I 185688 (8/~~ 

I ©-- ~ £\r.·· 
: - c D I 183111 ~ 

~~ ~~~~I l! l_/ ' \ / I 
32041~ 336962 - --- 181264 I i 181241 

-- 301713 I I 
--- I 

--- I .--..... ~--------151827 ---.., _ . .J-··· ---J~ 
Ref. 186426 __ .. -(;:·.i~::--_.- ·/·· W 

\ / I .....:.:.: .. · . :J181240 1 
.-·· J. .• . .--;"' J; I 

:.:.. - · ,. ·C· -k. I 
//?'! .. ""' ~;-;~ (.''1 <!':> ......... -~ 

(,:~i:y n t~::~-czr/·/~,,-) 
• • : , : ~--· · I /I ..-I ~ : : : : . .. :@'[ ,~,. B , ... -.~ . A ,. 
:: : ~- ~: t../ 

! ~:·' ! I Supplied 

_ ~· ..... -··~40249 __ w/182182 
-:,' .-... ~ 

i _: 3598 : .·· I 

® 
! 

12016~~1 138538 ll 
162360 I 

' 

182182 

CD181819 181241_, 

7002-~ 
I 

d::r...------ ..- 21 \ 

_@ ,,®~ 

<::. /@Cf8 
2191 \ 

151618 

320410 

Page 14 

I 

177113 

181675 1 
\~ 

~
~/ 

\ 

~ 

cr·Vo\ 
151442 8330 

/ 
/ 

/~C) 
D/~ 

187052 ,../ 

/ 
/ ......... , 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

198518;~~~'----7002 
(/ 

./ 186059 

I 
I 

,.....,....,_......J 

...................... ; 
178306 

---186424 

181241 

I 
/&) _ ..... 

.....-_@ / -~, 
92260 

153484 

CD 186431 Cable Assembl) 

Fig. 8 - Baseplate and Electrical Components (Cent) 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

151685 ~ 336954 
\ I 

I 

'iJI 

I 

I 
I 

198670-T r 
I 

: v6347 

: I~ 

~327061 
343735 

tJ 
186683 
~8727 

®328733 c::jj 

1 
(!)311605 

I 336959 
I 
~-121244 

v 6347 
156880 

i ~c~ 

186682 

-- ---

~0182644 

~0182643 

-- --

' 
LABEL 

NUMBER 

330906 

330923 

336631 

336632 

336633 

336635 

Fig. 9 - 186627 Set Interface Logic Assembly 

198670 ~ 

~I 
I 
I 

~ 
336~ I I 

I 
// 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

// 

---~ 

I 

DESIGNATION 

OUT OF SERVICE 

ALARM 

OFF 

TEST 

LOCAL 

ON 

CD 336601 Cable Assembly 
0 336464 Cab I e Assembly 

Page 15 



., cO
. 

0 0
0

 
o­ o­ w

 
0 -1

 
0 -o

 
0 <
 

o:
> ., <1>
 

0 7
\ 

0 <1
> ro- o a· :J
 a :J
 

0
..

 

::l
 

0
..

 
;;·

 
a - a· :J

 

w
 

w
 

o- ~
 

N
 

0
0

 t
~
 \ \ 

I 

('
\ 

I 
\ 

I I I 

w
 

0 w
 

CX
l 

w
 

w
 

V
I 

m
 

()
 

-1
 

w
 

w
 

0 
o-

z 
t 

01
 

0 
" .j>

.. I .... N
 w
 

I 0
0

 
0 0 -1

 
(
)
 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

182714 (White)-~ 

14361 3 R-----i 'd 182713 ® SuppHed (Ambec) @~ 1835~4 181107 

w/182660~ a/ I 151152 • 182682 

/:;"\18270~ I \f~11o743®183525-$ .0 ~/ ~183511 : ·/~-- <!> 
I ~__......-J25on ,--6805 11 \. ------ @ 

181824 I l: --\_ .. 

I ~ 
'*'-15244l I ®183526 ~ - -

-' - ., I ~ ~ 1812

41 

~"" ~ ' 6 i l54173/ ~ 

OOOo , ~ 
oo~0oo o 
O'?r)OOO 

.. .QJZQr;....... --, 
1207 

l \ I I .,} I I 
- ~ I I \ 
----- -- ) I I 115594 182683 

-_.,-/- 1827o7 J . I 
// --, I I I /--' ~-

(

/ ~I I I -------- . ~' I I I / ». .. 
I 

I,.....,.., ~1827 > 

I 

•' • ,.- 69 / Sup 1· / I ' // p oed 

I )- -.......-\ I ~ iJ/ /'199311 ®--- //' 11w/182683 

1

197081 I I f _./ -~- ~ I -~- ' ' 

I I 1835121 ' -9-1 ~tiJ I I ' ~82729 t1/ "' :;-@-n::;, 

I 

_.) I I ~-
1 

1 

r 1010-" L-~ -~ 
.l. I i : ----182688 ' I 18272 I \ I "r' I I------ 'f <D I 82794 I 82653 

~>182660 : ~ 3640 i \ ' 181241 

182619 

i \.r) I 151734 I 152634 

------182658~, L 
I , .. , L---- - -
flri I ~ l · ... - ;'-""'""' I '-~· ' , ,..... ... - -\···'"····"" ,, .. ·· ,, I 

./' .. ___ .... ---- :<'" - - --=-·-·· --"~" • .. .. ,.. ::" - I 82503 I 
"'..:;,._ .. ..,,____ - I 

-.,,_ • .. . -..... -....., I .. ,. • .. ... I '"''''~ --- I 
"" ...... ·~ I 

.. ,...._~ .. ·-. : •) I I .. ,. .. "· .. ' .. ,,_ ~ •h. r~- I --- . .. -- ,,, 

I 
~'"· .. . ---.... , .. ~< ' , :: I .. ,,_ .. .. ·~:··c> I :1 

.. ,,,_ ~ <' _ .. · .... ,UJ :! I 
Ref. 182700 -"''"-- _. ,..._,, ;:,<.__...,.__.___ 1,_.,_,_:: I -"-.,_ : ~ ,._, -- .>... t _,_ ' .. •' -· I ' I 

-"'"'- ,. : :: I l, _,_ , ,. -- I 
_, __ ' •' I ----~"-- •: I ---""-- :• I -t--~ .. -. l ........ -~ _,_ • :0 ~- ___ _.._.. •• 

--...-..-_;;.------- •• -·: - ~.:£:."· ""'---- ,:; ~->··· ------.:~·;;.· -@ 

Fig. 11 -Alarms and Speaker 

CDNo longer available. Replaced by 182721 
®Part of 182688 
0 Accepts the 183512 Bracket and Switch 

Page 17 



SECTION 574-123-BOOTC 

@'181819~ 

0 

\ 
®®155750 

I 

@ 

~
181821 

®182630 
®312352 

I 

~ 

182703 

Ea•iy \"'" 

182251 

\ 
~ 
~ 

181248 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 

119332 

98642 

// lrl 
[' 177il

3 
I 155755 

I II /330 , 320420 

/~roo o~~ ~ -;..<._--J c ' ~-151442 ~~\_ . . ' ' 

21\91 186059 3598~ I 

~·---·· 
7002 \ 

) 
// 

/ 

-- --186739 

3598 -~ I 185676 

Ref. 182

700 

"-. ~ @ --~1675 1

1 ~71073 
198518 

@333515 

I "or,. r ,.. [' • --J ,,,~ ~~_,...~. 'I 
1
1 I \ l ,., ; -- -18124 ! ,__; r::- -------- I ~ I l_, I 93117 156450 

~~---..,.---·~ ----- _/" ---- I .Lfl ~-~" ·- ·- -- - ------- h? - ,, 

\ 

---<- .. ~--~- I -;:: ---"~- • ------ @® / • __ ,___ ~ -t-:. 18271 ,' -"~-~-- .. • I ------- 6 -~.,,_ • I ------.__ ~~~ 1 ~; ~~- J _____ _ 

?----®311406 ~ ------180586 

®182726 

)? @182643 

y 

Part of 181815 
Part of 182695 and 332709 
Part of 186000 
181818 Cable Assembly (part of 
181815, 182695 and 332709. 
186001 Cable Assembly (part of 186000 
Not required with transformers having 
their own end shields •• 
Replaces 182722 and 330793 

Note: 183985, 184012 Selector Magnet 
Driver Assembly is replaced by 181815 
Selector Magnet Driver Assembly. 

Fig. 12- 181815, 182695, 186000 and 332709 Selector Magnet Driver Assemblies 

Page 18 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-SOOTC 

182714--v 

0 ®-112485 143613- 1 

~ : 21?1 

/0~--

~~l~~ ,. ~2658 I ~J // 

~/ . 

~ 
182182 

34!470 

~ 
~ 

185679 

I 
~ 

~
~,,~ 

")~/·/ 
_( ~1 ~ ' ~ ,, Ci5> .! I ""'181240 ,,,, ~,,1 

, "'- I ~-> 
1
. d w/182182 

I 

182658--· 

( 

I ~ Supple I 
@ :@A -Q I /' I 181241----rr.::--" I // 

rJ~ I .,.. 
-------~ 1..--" 

182795 

Fig. 13 -Receive-Only Bracket Components 

Page 19 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

181289 

181292 

\ 
~ 
~ 

\ 
~ 
~ 

Manual 10-button 
TOUCH-TONE dial 

~ 
~ I 

181289 

"" Q/ 
0
-,. ... d 

0 ' 

\ 
I CD 182620 

Supplied with 182620 

Part of 182489 (less Dialer) and 193487 (with Dialer) 
Modification Kits (Specification 501565) 

a··o .. 

Supplied w/182620 

®320408-r\ 
/~ 

@ 320408 ~' 
)//"" / 18124 

/ :;.--

~182787 
182686 ~ 

/ ®;y 
182799 

<D Peculiar to 193487 
@ Port of 182686 

~ 
c;--o~~ .. _ 

I 
181292 §o_o 

L:zbl§Jy 
J~roo 

'0
- ... \....._ -=--=. 0 ·----..._.; 

=-- Oc:5' "· ""'=--<D 0 0 .. , 
-~ "jl 

Manual 12-button 
TOUCH-TONE dial 

CD186595 

\~~~ X 
182799 

Supplied w/186595 

Port of 186600 (less Dialer) and 186601 
(with Dialer) Modification Kits 
(Specification 501565) 

NOTE: 182489 qnd 193487 Modification Kits ore 
no longer available. 182489 is replaced by 186600 
193487 Modification Kit is replaced by 186601. 

CD Pecul ior to 186691 
® Port of 182686 
** Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Fig. 14 - 182489, 193487, 186600 and 186601 Dial Modifications 

Page 20 



W, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

181289~' 

(] ' . 
' 

' 

'X" ,~@ 3~r 181292 0-Q- ~-- .·· 

~
I.e--__ 

181~1 182686- 41 ~ ~.· ..... 

i ~ b,c. 

Y@l8218o ®320408 cDo0'D 
~ y croc 

r~~ 
@ 320408 0 '•• .::-----:;.; 

/r o. ..-.a· .. "· 

Manual 10-button 
TOUCH-TONE and Card Dial 

<:_./ 0 -... 
.. ..;_, 0 

18J.. I 
181901** 182494 

I 

EARLY DESIGN 
Part of 195927 {less Dialer) and 193488 (with Dialer) 
Modification Kits (Specification 501405) 

181292 

I 
~ 
~ 

~~-~~~~ 0@320408-r 

. . &1'-181241 
. ®18268~rl~= ~ 

.,,. ----~f,04080-~~0408~~. 
181~ \X 7 oio .1 

182725 124177 -@ 

C.oo 4 (Early Design) Jb-87993 

~ ~ 

~
- ... _ # 

a· ..._;:.u 

Y
l82799 ~ 

I :o-...// 

Part of 186602 (less Dialer) and 186603 (with Dialer) 
Modification Kits (Specification 501405) 

186599** -------
186597 

® 183141 

CD Peculiar to 193488 
Part of 182686 
Supplied as part of faceplate 
or can be ordered separately 

182494 

NOTE: Modification Kits 195927 and 193488 are no 
longer available. They are replaced by 186602 and 
186603, respectively. 

Manual 12-button 
TOUCH-TONE 
and Card Dial 

CD Peculiar to 186603 
®Part of 182686 
**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

Fig. 15- 186602 and 186603 Dial Modifications 

Page 21 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

/)
'.~· .. 

I -~-. 
~~ ....... 

7-" ..... ~ ·-·,·, ... 

18270>: ':::: ::··· ······. 
' ' 
!// :: 

Ref. 

CD 
~182500 

/~ :: 
/ I ,I f !I 1, VV&-

1 ~ I 
,#) ' :: 181241 ~@ 182532 

110743 \ 

1510~ 
'• ·--.h' 1812L 
·~ ~l 
~ ' ,-" 

""' 1812i2:_d 

n 
\2727 

'·,'-......_182728 
Early Design 

Early Design 

Rotary Dial Part of 193489 (with Dialer) and 195926 (less Dialer) 
Modification Kits (Specification 50156S) 

320408 

[1;34 167 --> / 
d' 

\ 
182494 

186597..-----

Ref. 181281 

®151073 

Part of 193486 (with Dial) and 195924 (less Dial) 
Modification Kits (Specification 501645) and 3274:20 

(less Dial) Modification Kit (Specification 50156S) 

181902** 

\ 
0 

# 

/ 
'· 

;J 

j 181289 

Q) Peculiar to 193489 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Fig. ]!, 193486, 193489, 195924, 1959?6 and 327420 Dial Modifications 

Page 22 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

KEY ASSEMBLY PART LOCATION TABLE 

POSITION 182581 182582 1 82589 

Plunger 182559 1 82559 
F Switch 182562 l .. 

······ ... .:. 
E Plunger 182667 182559 1 82559 

Switch 182562 182561 1 82562 

D Plunger 182667 182559 1 82559 
Switch 181638 182562 182562 

C Plunger 182667 182559 182559 
Switch !. >: )/\ 182562 ! i · 

B Plunger 182667 182559 182559 
Switch 182562 182562 .•.•.•· 

·.·· .:· .. :: 82 5 
A Plunger 182559 1 5 9 

Switch .. ·:· .. ·.··. ) < 182562 182562 

Plunger Spring 182554 182554 182554 

Lockout / 182556 182556 

Latch Bar ( ; l 182666 182666 

Latch Spring ,· • } 182535 182535 
···•·•·•·•··· 

Bracket 181637 182557 182557 
~----- -------'--------'------------'-----------'------'----------'-------'------------

182667 / 182554 _a I ~ 182556-tJ!.; 

1825\ @ i2559 
~ 182534 .. 

/ .... /~~ ' .. :~ ~ I .. 7 ~ 
/~ ~ 

y ~ 

/ 
/ 

~ 
\3; 

-------------182666 

~ fl81637 (4 Key Positions) 
ll.s2557 (6 Key Positions) 

~~107116 
#------182533 ---1]81638 - 1 Contact -Single Swinger 

~ 82561 - 3 Contact - Dual Swinger 
82562 - 4 Contact - Dual Swinger 

Fig. 17- Key Assemblies 

Page 23 



SECTION 574-123-BOOTC 

~
82679 -- 182780 

,_~ /<D153631 "' 

018)890~~ 
// 1182643 

0182644 @ 182643 

PART NO. COLOR PART NO. COLOR 
182786 W-BR 
182787 W-Y 

1---182788 W-P 

r--- 182784 W-0 i 

182785 W-BL I ..... -- .. 
PART NO. COLOR 

181827 W-BK 
181828 ---

___________ .. _____ 
W·-0 

--·--- -----·-··-·-
1818/9 W-BL 

~182644 
/2282644 

182643 
PART NO. COLOR 

180886 G PART NO. COLOR 
180887 

R -~ 
f--

180888 BL 
f-· -

180889 y 
1--· 

180890 w 
180893 R-0 
180894 W-BL --
180895 W-G 

-----· ------------
180896 W-Y 

- -----·-~~~---~- .. ·---· 

180897 W-0 
----- 1 80898 -- --

W-R 

182781 W-R 
182782 W-G 
182783 W-5 
184079 W-R 
184080 W-0 
184081 W-Y 
184082 W-G 
184083 W-BL 
184084 W-BK 

"32644 ·---- .. 
PART NO. COLOR 

181830 W-Y 
181831 

··-·-···-··-·-- --·--·-
W-P ---------

181832 W-BR 

1--· . _ ...... _ ........... . .. -
\_ I tlll!:$YY W-P 

182644 --l80900-· --0----1 ~ 
l PART NO. COLOR r-· 181837 -- BK E:@/j'i' 
I 180877 _ W-R () 184076 U 

180878 __ -:":_ -w:o-- 182643__ ~ 32o41ID" 1 \~ 
180879 .. --W- y ----- ~ £1 o'J I 45046 

:~~~~~-. _--_ f-------~=~~~=-~~- PART NO. c:~~2R644 '- 18J155 T@.,~ 
_18_0_8_82 _____ ---- \v-=sK"_____ _ __ 182693. 0 32041~ \ _ 

1 ~ # 

180884 f---------w-s ______ 181836 BL '1..!45047 
320410 

182

4
692 (Orang:2___ ,- 180902 (3-1/2"Braided~ ~ ~~-[91943 (2-1/4" BK) 

~ 
--~~}, ~ ~_:__ 151818 (4-1/4" BK) 

182643-- _____., 320410 320410 151819 {3" BK) 
~ .. s = ~ >- 182287 (6" P) 

~ ~-=-..:,Jj) ~-==~:<:-:--=- ~81826 (2" BK) C_ !193706 (2-3/4" W-0) 
~ ~ / t::· --~--- - -- 113442 (2-l/2"BR) 1193708 (2-3/4" BK) 

~J /')'- 182510 ~ 327326 (2-3/4"G) Color Abbreviations 
- 195618 ( 5 3/4"WH/PURP) BK =Black BL = Blue 

142291 ( 5" Slate) W = Wh"t S _ Sl ~ I e - ate 

t
86164 (6" BK) '.::::,_"-::::1.: ~1742~ .R :Red BR =Brown 

- 86165 (6" R) 103092 ---A G =Green 0 =Orange 
86166 (6" Y) \ _ ~ y -Yellow P =Purple 

Y.l25206 .- CD Part of 182679 
185677 ®Part of 182780 

Fig. 18 -" Cab I e Components, Power Cord and Jumpers 

Page 24 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-l23-800TC 

171551 182732 A 320416 (#4 Screw) 
320418 (#6 Screw) 

~ <D31 1406 

d ~ ~ 
181674 \ 320412 \ 

~1 80042 ~ 182726 

~- ?V # 
320408 182537~ 

\ 

320410 

I 
~ # 

161525 

I 
184091 

171554 

\ 

______.176673 ~ 
I, 

J\ .-~~ _, 
181374-------- £ ~ eft~ ~ ' 

182644 (# 181392 ~ 
185677 (#~28 to 28Awg.}~ 320418 

to 20Awg.) 

192007 

d
181648(0.1Mfd.) I ~ ""'~-- /328591 

320047 (2 Mfd ) ~ 18 ~ • 1721 ~ 

-------. ~ . -- / ~-":!i: ==--
/.<Y ~~312919~. .. 

~o~ ~ 

182643 (#22 to 28Awg.)l/ 
185676 (# 18 to 20Awg. )j 

~== 
~ ~ 323099 1 ~ 

~\ - ~ I n8QI ~~-=-"'C-
-

120217 

CABLE CLAMPS 

~ 
Part No. I.D. 

121242 1/8" 
121243 3/16" 
121244 1/4" 
121245 5/16" 
121246 3/8" 
121247 7/16" 
121248 l/2" 
121249 5/8" 
121250 3/4" 
121251 1" 

I 

SLEEVE 

~5750 
155751 
155752 
155753 
155755 
181300 
181890 
181892 
181893 

001] 

25~~ 

I "'~av ~ 
Oao / 

'1)'J 145320 / o
0 

4 
, ~ 19561 

/ ~ -fJ ~321 181729----

~~ 
~~182650 

~ \) 
' 

I 
··-

D L 
Inside Diameter Length 

3/32" l/2" 
1/8" 1" ·-

5/64" l/2" 
·--

1/8" l/2" 
11/64" 5/8" 

3/16" 1" 
1/16" l" 
9/64" 1" 
3/64" 1- l 12" 

<D This Connector and the 343932 
Jumper comprise the 343937 
Connector Assembly 

Fig. 18 -Cable Components, Power Cord and Jumpers (Cant) 

Page 25 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

--------
~--=--- -<> 'C....J,_, ... 

~ ..,..- ..... 
@182715~ ~ ~ ~ ... ~ 

'f-182761 

I 06805 ~ 
$-®171559~ ~@311901 ~ 

I ® I @152441 ~ 
@182658~ 1 I 6-0171559 CD

33
/
6960 ~ 

I I 
I 

@) 182658 

®311605 

\ 

303833 r 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

®336983 
CD11094r1J 

®336462 
¥336461 

2191~ 
7002~ 

) 

®186727 

(!)198670~ 
I 

0303831 0336333~ I 
I 
I Et ' 

' 

-~ /~ ~ @.0186688 0303832 

~~-L~ I ~) 
// -­

// -"<-..; ·-

..::=-.:_:::.-
( 

-E'l : 

0186681-
<D186682 

POSITION 

LABEL 
DESCRIPTION! OFF 

c. 

2 3 I 4 I 5 

BREAK I lOUT OF 
ON IRELEASE.LOCAL SERVICE 

. ~. ,- . '336493 " l _(j) 18~ ICf 
rff' @ IT1r:;:.J_(j)328733 2191-...., 

~ij' ClW' ~-® 328727 . (<) 182650 ®-;~6674 @18~687 cjj ~~ ~ 
N\j'~EB~R 1336631 !;36635,336640 1336633,330906 

6 

SPARE 

,qj a{ ~~182644 '··~ /\@182692 Jt' (j) 182643~~ ~®182649 ~@ 

336636 

I 
') 

<D 186680 Logic Assembly 
0 336464 Cable Assembly 
@ 186690 Bracket Assembly 
@ 186689 Cable Assembly 
® 186671 Cable Assembly 
@ 187129 Connector Assembly 
(j) Not part of 186670 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suf 

Specification 507015 

Fig. 19- 186670 Modification Kit To Provide Private Line 

Page 26 



C4 

\ 
195614 

151738 110743 

181241 \ L~ 
\ ~11" 
' -------- J)~ L----- ( 
/t 

181817 0 
181241 

/ 
' I 

300340 

\ 

~ 

, ____ 181242 
~-125015 

r0L 
~-]21245 

® 

/ 
/ 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

181240 §87140 (Frict-Sprock) 

/ L LJ_87l41 (E. ~;:.:_-~rk) v _119332 

117l76(1/2Amp~ 7002-t? f:"P1? ~-98642 
142269 (3Amp) l ~ "'' 
182611 (3/8Amp2J/ --_.---111017 181 ~99 

/ ~ IT -.0 --" --151415 

'y 
151335~ -~~~ I 181814-

182182\ ~--- ®--151416 

=~ t;l181248 ~ d/__,/ 182284~-- I 
"181825 I ~. 

~ 151827 1 /1187140 (Frict-Sprock) I /~ 
I lis7l4l(E.O.T.-Brk) f 

185678 (3/8A SL-BL) / I 181424 I __; 
185679 (1/2A SL-BL~<:::::> ~ ... / 1 ® 1 187135 --a--~.....- \ 
185682 (3.0A SL-BL) cb I ------

6 - ... 182523 181241 
~ l' 0 ';,/ 199317 ~ 

[. .. ~/ Ji .._ II \ ~ 
186628 I --,J' - \ 93118 5740 

\ ~Supplied w/182182 D V 
~1 71073/ /~I~ h"J 

// ~ ~Yll 8330-~r-:L~ 
~240 

17\41 
~ 

~ 
301713 l_~ 

tlJ f ---1827 

1241-- 181241 

19708] 1 
/1 // / . w/1 97081 1 

__________ S/ f Supplied 

1818'79 -- r.;;:;~- /~ 
'" r~ .~--t~--@.. 

____../ ~ --
181809 I •• II l 181824 

~~~ I 

182700 

1516921 

Fig. 20- Baseplate and Electrical Components For Private Wire Service 

Page 27 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

EARLY DESIGN 

LABEL CHART 

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

343715 CLEAR ALARM 
333905 LOCAL 
188725 ECHO 
328668 ORIG 

@!; 
U!LJ 

®182~0® 

188726 ANS 
343626 FDX C3 

® 328591 
-

I 
~I <D334835 (Red) ir:0 \ 

<D 333767 (Clear) <) 188986 
<D338949(Green) ~"'-.Label- See Chart 

®312919~ 

~ 
® 327806 t1¢i ®®182643 

I 
(~ 

~' 
343736 @-

<D333768---~ 

liJJJ 181241 

/ 
~"' ~--~ '----336333 ......_ I 

"....J 

110434 '"'~ .. 

~ 

i 125015 

, ___ 181241~/ ~ 1 
\ 

181241--~~ 
®322490 

110743-~ I 

181240 ~ 
\ I \ T I I 
~ I 187094 I 

/
'j I I I I 

180904 I ' ~ I 
I 

181240 

\ 
&._ 

~ 

Page 28 

~187128 

I 

181241 I 
\ I 

("~! 
I

~----- I r- __ _______, 
I -

186819 I 
I 
I 

®331082 

EARLY DESIGN 

184097 
I 

~ 

CD Included w/187092 
® 187090 Modem -Logic Card Assembly 
@ 187093 Key Set Cable Assembly 
® 187137 Interface Cable Assembly 

Fig. 21- Call Control w/Modem-Logic Cards 



/'I 
®188700 

Q'-... ®181242 

~~ '/~ @ 129382 I 
- ~ = --------- ~- --

.:;? 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

/340249 

~ 

©----

/ 
/ 

/ 

0 

<';) 

/ 
/ 

/ 

Ref. 188837 

I 
/<~?;;~;f~ 
)Z/-""'- !I 0 1071 16 

' :1~ ~ :: I 
~

' 

f--- \ _.,.// ,! ®3598 

// = '!®152634 

,--- i !i 

I 
:: , - I 11 

''-- : 'v n :: I ___, = :: 

I " 1: 
' " ~ _!} 

188699 

401674 w~ f-1(: 
!®-_ i /il . V ® I s,ppliod / I 

@ _../1 I W/18266
1 r-~r /75750 ~ // ~ l'ft;) I 1 4' 

~HJ3\""' (2644 (22 to 28 AWG) ~~~677 (18 to 20 AWG) 
328733 ~ 

i ,/ ::~( 1 ,~ ~181240(1/95222 L--/ ~-- \:~ F 'f 181240 I 

188695 ~ Ql 1/ ~.;_~.,._( ~f/75750 ~-d:f .. /- 1 125015 111 

~ ~ ~ 
320418 192007 119743 

~ ~ 

182661 ~ 178306 ·"' I ::::::21
91 

~ 
I ~1i~~~ 153484 

-- 181240 p 
02 

<D31281

4 
(flf .:? .320418'-187072 779 182510 

8

19-- \ ~ 
327 , c:.=~: . 

\ \ 
<D 3204 18 <D185677 

~3598 , -v~ _ t-2191 • 

q;r / ~121245 
7002 ----'f, 

181244 - ... Jl 

Fig. 22 - 188865 Power Supply Assembly 

<D 188861 Cable Assembly 
0 Not Part of 188865 
@Used on Early Design Units 

Page 29 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

'ff----181241 

~-7002 
I .,,""--............ _ 
I ~; ------

,.,.~ , } 
,,'1 /,.//"" 

/ I /.-,' ,/; /';/ , /, 
//, ~-~ 
~ \ c_. __ r -¢-1 

---·.·---·---- -<;;;<:/ I , 
----,--------;;/'- I Ref. 188694 

I ·: J • 
'• I 

I 
:: I 
•' I 
•' ) 

I :: 
·:~/ 

~~171195 
t-2191 

I 

-188698 

~188698 

Jl-151721 

Early Design Mounting 

Ref. 188694 /<.,:?- / ·----

~ 
/ -""r-·.--

___.-' // ,-·--;------------:/., // .. _,; ·y.. o, 

/ J........ . ..; / 
/., ~~--- ;:,,~/ 

(.'/··:·----.-,_, __ <-:_::, ··-z 
li /; ,_______ ---- ,, ~ 

181424 :: / ./'------

/ 

:: r / / -----

:: ............ / 

ff':l •'--' ~~ ~ -< 

~;;;-.:-::_ - ?181242 
/ --<:._ 182523 ~-181248 ---- -- ---

J, 
J, /-~--

"4·-~tt:~---
, ---;. : : 

1

1 II 

,t.l /i 
:: / ' 
:: : 
,• ' ,• ' 
•' / 
•'' / 
·.: ........ .-/ 

/ 

CD 
/424 

J 
/ 

~ 
- .~CD2191 

CD 343308 ~----- I 

- - ---
--· ? I ;' I 

\ _...../ ' --- j_ 
_...../ ~ --

~ 
//// l. __ ~~ ~ 

l / (j) 151661 -r--.:' 
- 182 "-..__ 1 ~ ~ I 

284 ~ ~ -"- I 

<D 34330c 

@\\ ) s-C/ ~ -(j) 18228 

,/ ~ -(j) 302722 

4 

<--... CD 117529 ---CD 92260 

~98642 
"CD49207 

\ 
/ 

1
,-CD 338997 

-CD 188866 

<D 303846 Circuit Card Assembly 

Fig. 22 - 188865 Power Supply Assembly (Cant) 

Page 30 



7002 

181241 \ 

\ €)/ rer ..... 

()}183079]/ 
® 18308zf 

Ref. 187091 

\ 

-----

.-........ -........~ ~ I l_ 
~~ ~::.._ I ---._,., .r · ~: .. ~_, r.~;:-, ~ : !! ~---y- _) ~ ! :. .. .:· 
l !! :.._--!___ -· ~ ~ ........ 
' .: . ~-

:.: :• ., ·-:'-...~--------...:.; ... '<t ... _ ~ ~ - ... ,, •' 
·"'---...._--,.__, .... ....._-......._-............~).-· 

---- ---

ISS 10 I SECTION 574-123-800TC 

----- -- ------- ..... ~ -- __,.,~--- -~~ ""'· ~ . .,.~ ,_, 
____ ... ------ ~ ;-· ----~~-·r --~ ---- ~ UlJI __ --..... ---- _,;J ---- ......_ ' ' ---- .;:;..---

/ "- ' 5- .t:/' 
-- --------/~ ~---:.;..---

111· I' ~ ---
_!, t_J: ------/ · ~,-------- w~'"'241 

Ref. 187089 Y I 

183081 

I 

!)Peculiar to 187134 
®Peculiar to 187133 

Fig. 23 - 187133 (Manual) and 187134 (Automatic) Reader Card Set of Parts 

Ref. UCC 39 Base 

181242 / 
\ ......... 
~ 

~ 
I 

~ \ 183077 

~" (!)312814 ~ 
U!LJ <D 328733 ~ -

(!) 328727 i:J ~ 
182644 -~~::? I 187157 

312813 

322669 

Ref. 181242 

\ 
183077 

<D 187157 Cable Assembly 

Fig. 24- 187156 Modification Kit To Add 20/60 MA DC Interface 

Page 31 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

183076 

I 

/ 

C
320418~ 
674o--r r 
~ 181240 

-v 
183081 

I 

~----181241 

®-

183077 

I 
143630 //m 

------ '- ~ -- ~:----... --....,__ ·~ -----~---181244 
NOTE: 182134 and 182149 Reader Power 
Pack Assembly no longer available. Replaced 
by 186765 

Fig. 25- 182134 and 182149 Reader Power Pack Assembly 

181244 

143630 

~ 
186772 

I 

Ref. 

~ 

(!)18308~ @183079 
®184184 
0186479 

y 

183077 t 

I ( 
~· 

EARLY DESIGN 

181241-&-

320418 

186740~P~ 

--186738 

I ~-183086 

\. ' \ 2( r(]1 
_..,.____ 189160 i fl-~/1 UJJ: 
121243 -- - __ 1 f/ l(i ~ ----~ ' I I)J 0 

t
~7002 [If- I Q 

-----2191 1 
--3598 I, 

,_ 

~""" \ 181240 186753 

181392 CD Peculiar to 186765 
®Peculiar to 186766 
@Peculiar to 184194 
@Peculiar to 186480 

Fig. 26- 186765 (Manual), 186766 (Automatic), 184194 and 186480 Power Pack Assemblies 

Page 32 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

125802 

~15~~r 
103697 

152927 

/ ®---~ 
~--

125015 

I 92260 
/ 142865 

-@-~ 

171446~ 
A 312341 

0155753 
' \ 

0181392 0320410 

183086 ~ 

/~ ,. 

181709 

I 116785 

--- I 
-7-~ 
181242 

181721 

181691--
<D 31 2341 <DcT81742:> 

<D182643 1 ~ 
I -

I I 
<D 185676 CD 181374 

®155753 0~ 

®182~ / 

\? @~ 
(!)185676 /? 

""' ®182643 

NOTE: 

(j)~ 

~ 
\ ®182643 

® 181392 

Small encircled numbers are components 
of large encircled numbers. CD 
Example.<D312341 is a component of~ 

Fig. 27- 181720 Power Pack Assembly 

Page 33 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Nurr.'-<:r Number Page Number 

1010 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 17 110743 Lockwasher 2,3,5 to 8,14 143613 Lamp, 14V Incandescent 2, 
1018 Screw, 3-48 x 5!16 Fil 4 17,18,22,27,28 17,19 
1028 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 3 110947 Screw, 6-32 x 13!16 Rd 26 143630 Fuse, .75 Amp 32 
1207 Screw, 4-36 x 5!16 Flat 17 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 3, 144590 Screw, 640 x 1-3/8 Fil4 
2191 Lockwasher 2 to 5, 7, 10 5 to 11,14,27 145046 Connector, 3 Pt Plug 24 

to 14,16,18,19,26,30,32 111647 Resistor, 1,000 Ohms 3 145047 Connector, 3 Pt Receptacle 
2846 Washer, Flat 12 112485 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 2,19 24 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4 to 6, 9 to 112620 Screw, 440 x 1/2 Hex 3,18 145320 Connector, 4 Pt Receptacle 

11, 14,18,29,30,32 113442 Jumper, 2-1/2" Brown 24 25 
3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,13 115594 Nut, Speed 17 145321 Tie, Cable 25 
3640 Lockwasher 12,17 116785 Fuse, .3 Amp 33 146802 Switch SP-ST Slide 29 
3646 Lockwasher 10,29 117176 Fuse, SL-BL 0.5 Amp 2,6,9, 147209 Switch, SP-ST Pushbutton 
3649 Washer, Flat 4,6,7 19,27,29 7 
5599 Nut, 8-32 Hex 10,29 117512 Block, Terminal 29 148157 Knob, Gray 7 
5740 Screw, 2-56 x 1/4 Fil 27 117529 Spacer, .281" Thk 30 150710 Screw, 640 x 1-l/4 Fil 10, 
6347 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 Rd 15 119332 Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Rd 4,8, 18 
6805 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 16, 18,17 150966 Insulator, Terminal 3 

17,26 119743 Grommet, Rubber 29 150978 Screw, 640 x 1-l/8 Fil4 
7001 Washe1, Flat 13,18 120167 Fuse, SL-Bl3.2 Amp 6,7,9, 150982 Screw, 4-40 x 7!16 Fil3 
7002 Washer, Flat 2 to 14, 16,18, 14 151073 Screw, 440 x 5/32 Fil 22 

22,26,27,29 to 33 120217 Resistor, 1200 Ohm 25 151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 17 
8330 Washer, Flat 6,7,10,11,14,18 121242 Clamp, 1/8 ID Cable 25 151335 Stud 3,5,6,7,9,10,11,14,27 

27 121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 25, 151411 Block, Terminal 5 to 7, 9 
42823 Washer, Flat 5,6,14 26,32 to 11, 14,27 
49054 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Flat 12 121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 15,25 151412 Insulator Terminal 5 to 7,9 
49207 Screw, 10-32 x 9!16 Rd 30 121245 Clamp, 4!16 ID Cable 7,8, to 11,14,27 
70072 Lockwasher 4 10,25,27,29 151415 Block, Terminal 3,27 
71073 Washer, Flat 18,27 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 25 151416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3,5,6,7,9 to 
72254 Washer, Flat 7 121247 Clamp, 7/16 ID 25 ll ,14,27 
75750 Washer, Insulating 3,29 121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 25 151442 Screw, 6-40 x l/2 Hex 4,10, 
77362 Resistor, 350 Ohm 3 121249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 25 12,14,18 
77902 Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 RD 3, 121250 Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 25 151610 Washer, Flat 12 

29 121251 Clamp, 1 ID Cable 25 151618 Screw, 640 x 7!16 Fil 14, 
87993 Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 21 121551 Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Hex 2,3, 30 
90787 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 2 8,10,11 ,27 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2 
91683 Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 25 124177 Lockwasher 4,6,7,8,18,21, 151632 Screw, 6-40 x 2/8 Hex 29 
91742 Locknut 24 22 151657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 7 
91943 Jumper, 2-1/4" Black 24 124220 Pin, Drive 25 151660 Screw, 640 x 7/8 Fil 6,7,13 
92260 Lockwasher 2,14,30,33 125011 Washer, Flat 2,3,17,18 151661 Screw, 6-40 x 1 Fil 30 
93117 Lockwasher 18 125015 Washer, Flat 3,4,6 to 10, 151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 15 
93118 Lockwasher 2 7 18, 27 to 29, 33 151687 Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 12 
95222 Resistor, 40 Ohm 19 125205 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil18 151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3!16 Fil 7,8, 
96717 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 2 125206 Screw, 6-32 x 5/8 Fil 24 11,27 
98544 Connector, 8 Pt Plug 25 125802 Washer, Flat 33 151693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 4 
98642 Lockwasher 4,8,18,27,30 129382 Grommet, Rubber 29 151721 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 30 
98726 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 4 138538 Fuse, SL-BL 2 Amp 9,14 151731 Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil 5,6,14 
98869 Spacer 30 142269 Fuse, SL-BL 3 Amp 9 toll 151734 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 17 

103092 Connector, Cord 24 27,29 151738 Screw, Spl 7,8,27 
103469 Screw, 4-40 Spl 12 142291 Jumper, 5" Slate 24 151818 Jumper, 4-1/4" Black 24 
103697 Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil 33 142865 Screw, 640 x 2-1/32 Hex 151819 Jumper, 3" Black 24 
107116 Lockwasher 4,23,29 33 151827 Strap, Terminal5,7,14,27 
110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 28 143311 Jack, Black 7 152441 Washer, Flat 16,17,26 
110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 18 143312 Jack, Red 7 152634 Washer, Flat 17,29 

Page 34 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

152761 Stud 7 180877 Jumper, 2-3/4" White-Red 181244 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
152893 Screw, 4-40 x l/4 Hex 2,3 24 x 7!16 Hex 29,32 
152927 Bushing 33 180878 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 181245 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
153484 Screw, 6-32 Spl3,14,29 Orange 24 x 3/8 Hex 10 
153631 Network, Spark Suppression 180879 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 181248 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 

5,14,24,25 Yellow 24 x 7/8 Hex 8,18,27,30 
153799 Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 3 180880 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 181263 Timer, Hour 6 
154173 Plate 17 Green 24 181264 Bracket 6,14 
155045 Switch, SP-DT Toggle 25 180881 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 181265 Timer w/Terminals 6 
155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" Lg Blue 24 181266 Bushing, Insulating 18 

Insulating 12,18,25 180882 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 181276 Nameplate 6,14 
155751 Sleeve, l/8 ID x 1" Lg Black 24 181281 Bracket, Right 22 

Insulating 12,25 180884 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 181282 Bracket, Left 22 
155752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x 1/2" Lg Slate 24 181283 Spacer, .065" Thk 3,22 

Insulating 25,33 180886 Jumper, 2-l/2" Green 24 181285 Cover, Mounting 33 
155753 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" Lg 180887 Jumper, 2-1/2" Red 24 181287 Holder, Card 21,22 

Insulating 25,33 180888 Jumper, 2-1/2" Blue 24 181289 Window, Plastic 20 to 22 
155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg 180889 Jumper, 2-l/2" Yellow 24 181292 Window, Plastic 20,21 

Insulating 12,18,25 180890 Jumper, 2-1/2" White 24 181297 Cover, Insulating 5,6,9,10, 
155861 Lockwasher 33 180893 Jumper, 2-1/2" Red-Orange 11 
156450 Screw, 2-56 x l/2 Fil 18 24 181300 Sleeve, 3/16 ID x 1" Lg 
156880 Jumper, 2-3/8" Balck 15 180894 Jumper, 2-1/2" White-Blue Insulating 25 
159404 Post 12 24 181374 Terminal, Tab Type 22,25, 
159597 Washer, Flat 2 180895 Jumper, 2-1/2" White-Green 33 
159931 Clamp 6,8 24 181392 Terminal, Tab Type 7,11,25 
159932 Keeper 6,8 180896 Jumper, 2-1/2" White- 32,33 
160859 Terminal 4,10,18 Yellow 24 181424 Nut, 6-40 Sq 8,10,18,27,30 
161525 Connector, 14 Pt Plug 25 180897 Jumper, 2-1/2" White- 181631 Strip Asssembly, Lamp 2 
162360 Fuse, SL-BL .8 Amp 6,10,14 Orange 24 181632 Button Assembly 2 
165168 Key 12 180898 Jumper, 2-1/2" White-Red 181637 Bracket 23 
171195 Post 30 24 181638 Con tact Assembly 23 
171441 Resistor, 560 Ohm 12 180899 Jumper, 2-1/2" White- 181645 Dial, Rotary 2 
171446 Resistor, 120 Ohm 33 Purple 24 181648 Capacitor, .1 MFD 25 
171536 Resistor, 2,250 Ohm 5 180900 Jumper, 2-1/2" Orange 24 181661 Buzzer, 115V AC 2 
171541 Diode 27 180902 Jumper, 3-l/2" Braided 24 181672 Relay, Power 4 
171551 Connector, 16 Pt Plug 25 180904 Tab, Terminal 5,6,7,9,10, 181674 Terminal, Tab Type 25 
171554 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 25 13,27,28 181675 Transistor, Power 4, 10, 14, 
171559 Lamp, 28V Incandescent 7, 181106 Plate, Baffle 17 18 

12,16,26 181107 Bracket 17 181691 Capacitor, 150 MFD 33 
171593 Fuse, .5 Amp 9 181196 Ring, Retainer 8 181709 Holder, Fuse 33 
174681 Bushing, Snap 29 181204 Washer, Flat 12 181718 Resistor, 2,000-10,000 Ohm 
176673 Suppressor, Spark 27 181240 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 33 
177113 Insulator 4,10,14,18 x 3/16 Hex 2,6,11,14,16, 181719 Strip, Terminal 33 
178306 Relay, Power 14,29 18,19,22,27,28,29 181720 Power Supply 1,33 
178535 Suppressor, Spark 3,14 181241 Screw w/Lockwasher,6-40 181721 Connector, 12 Pt Plug Type 
178831 Connector, 2 Pt Receptacle x 1/4 Hex 2 to 14,17,21,22, 25,33 

2,6,9,10,11,19 26 to 33 181729 Connector Assembly 25 
178832 Plate, Adapter 2,6,10,11,19 181242 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 181733 Transformer 33 
178833 Resistor, 1,500 Ohm 5 x 5/16 Hex 7 to 12,27,29 181740 Cable Assembly 33 
180042 Terminal, Tab Type 25 to 33 181741 Cable Assembly 33 
180586 Sleeve 5/32 ID x 21/32" Lg 181243 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 181742 Cable Assembly 33 

Insulating 18 x 3/8 Hex 6,16 181743 Cable Assembly 33 

Page 35 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

181744 Cable Assembly 33 181999 Insulator 8,18,27 182561 Contact Assembly 23 
181745 Cable Assembly 33 182044 Modification Kit 6 182562 Contact Assembly 23 
181809 Bracket, Switch 8,11,27 182065 Plate, Identification 9,10 182563 Plate w/Bracket 2 
181810 Relay 7,8,27 180266 Plate, Identification 10 182565 Bracket 2 
181814 Capacitor, 250 MFD 8,27 182067 Nameplate 33 182566 Bracket, Left 2 
181815 Dnver Assembly. Selector 182134 Power Pack 1,32 182569 Clamp 5 

Magnet 1,18 182149 Power Pack l ,32 182571 Screw, 640 Shoulder 2 
181816 Resistor, 4,200 Ohm 8,27 182162 Post 4 182576 Bracket, Right 2 
181817 Bracket 7 ,8,27 182173 Spacer 10 182577 Bracket 2 
181818 Cable Assembly 18 182180 Resistor, 200 Ohm 20 182581 Key Assembly 23 
181819 Connector, 15 Pt Circuit 182182 Holder,Fuse 2,6,7,9 to 11, 182582 Key Assembly 23 

Card 13,14,16,18 14,19,27 182589 Key Assembly 23 
181821 Card, Circuit l 8 182184 Fuse, 2.8 Amp 9,10 182611 Fuse, SL-BL 3/8 Amp 5,6,'7, 
181822 Bracket 18 182193 Insulator 3 9,11,27 
181824 Knob, Gray Pointer 8,10, 182251 Plate, Identification 4,18,27 182615 Pad 5 

11,17,27 182284 Insulator, 0.15" Thk 8,18, 182619 Screw, 640 Shoulder 17 
181825 Cover, Relay 7 ,8,27 27,30 182620 Dial, TouchTone 20 
181826 Jumper, ;,: '' Black 24 182287 Jumper, 6" Purple 6,24 182621 Dial, Touch-Tone Card 21 
181827 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 182489 Modification Kit 1,20 182622 Dial, DC Card 22 

Black 24 183494 Card Set, Index 21,22 182630 Card, Circuit 13,18 
181828 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 182495 Card Set, Dialing 21,22 182643 Terminal, Plug Type 5,11, 

Orange 24 182500 Dial, Rotary 22 15 '18,24,25,26,28,33 
191929 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 182501 Capacitor, 1,500 MFD 182644 Terminal, Receptacle Type 

Blue 24 4,10,18 4,11 ,215,24,25,26,29,31 
181830 Jumper, 2 3/4" White- 182502 Nut, No. 14 Speed 2,3,7,10, 182645 Connector, 9 Pt Receptacle 

Yellow 24 11,13,27,28 Type 25 
181831 Jumper, 2 3/4" White- 183503 Ringer w/Tenninals 17 182647 Connector, 12 Pt Plug Type 

Purple 24 182510 Cord, Power 24,29 28 
181832 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 182520 Rectifier 6, 9 192648 Connector, 12 Pt Recep-

Brown, 24 182523 Clamp, l-3/8" ID Mounting tacle Type 25 
181836 Jumper, 4-l/2" Blue 24 8,10,18,27,30 182649 Connector, 6 Pt Receptacle 
181837 Jumper, 4 1/?-" Balck 24 182524 Button Assembly 3 Type 26 
181840 Nameplate 9 182527 Screw, 440 Shoulder 2 182650 Connector, 6 Pt Plug Type 
181842 Nameplate 9 182529 Lamp, 10V 2,3,28 25,26 
181844 Nameplate 9,10 182532 Filter 22 182653 Knob 17 
181845 Nameplate 6,9 182533 Screw, 6-32 x 5/16 RD 23 182657 Transformer, Power 6 
181857 Plate 10 182534 Screw, 440 Spl23 182658 Socket, Lamp 2,12,17,19, 
181868 Clip, Speed 33 182535 Spring 23 26 
181879 Transformer, Power 9,27 182536 Connector, 15 Pt Circuit 182660 Switch, Pushbutton 7,16,17 
181882 Bracket, Switch 10 Card 4,6,7,18,25 182661 Holder, Fuse 5,29 
181890 Sleeve, 1/16" ID x 1" Lg 182537 Terminal, Tab Type 25 182666 Bar, Latch 23 

Insulating 24,25 182539 Connector, 15 Pt Recep- 182667 Plunger 23 
181892 Sleeve, 9/64 ID x l" Lg tacle Type 5,6,7,9,11,14, 182669 Relay, Power 3 

Insulating 25 25,27 182679 Jumper w/Spark Suppres-
181893 Sleeve, 3/64 ID x l-1/2" 182540 Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type sion 24 

Lg Insulating 5,25 15,25,26,28 182682 Speaker, 2" 17 
181901 **Faceplate 21 182553 Plate, Base 23 182683 Resistor, 50 Ohm 17 
181902** Faceplate 22 182554 Spring, Compression 23 182684 Strap 3 
181903** Faceplate 20 182556 Lockout 23 182685 Strap 3 
181904**Faceplate 22 182557 Bracket 23 182686 Resistor Assembly 50,000 
181906 ** Flaceplate 20 182558 Frame 23 Ohm 20,21 
181994 Bracket, Guide 9,27 182559 Plunger 23 182688 Switch, Turn Button 2,17, 

19 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 36 



ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

182692 Jumper, 2-1/4" Orange 24, 182783 Jumper 2-3!4" White- 184171 Strip, Terminal 10 
26 Slate 24 184184 Card Circuit 32 

182893 Jumper, 2-1/4" Orange 24 182784 Jumper, 2-1/4" White- 184193 Transformer 10 
182695 Driver Assembly, Selector Orange 24 184194 Power Pack 1 ,32 

Magnet 1,18 182785 Jumper, 2-1/4" White- 284209 Insulator 10 
182698 Cable w/Terminals 22 Blue 24 185676 Terminal, Plug Type 11,18 
182700 Plate, Base 3,6,8.9,17,18,27 182786 Jumper, 2-l/4" White- 25,33 
182703 Bracket 18 Brown 24 184677 Terminal, Receptacle Type 
182704 Bracket 6,9,11,27 182787 Jumper, 2-1/4" White- 4,11,24,25,29 
182706 Plate, Pilot 17 Yellow 24 185678 Plate, Identification 5,6,7,9, 
182707 Bracket, Pilot 17 182788 Jumper, 2-1/4" White- 11,25,27 
182708 Bracket, Left 3 Purple 24 185679 Plate, Identification 2,6,9, 
182709 Bracket, Right 3,22 182789 Resistor, 200 Ohm 20 19,27 
182710 Bracket, Upper 6,9,11 182791 Bracket 2,19 185680 Plate, Identification 14 
18271i Bracket, Lower 6,9,27 182793 Plate, Heat Sink 18 185682 Plate, Identification 9,11,27 
182713 Cap, Amber Lens 17 182794 Bracket 17 185683 Plate, Identification 6,7,9 
182714 Cap, White Lens 2,7,12,16, 182795 Switch, DP-DT 2,19 185688 Plate, Identification 6,14 

17,19 182796 Insulator, .032" Thk 6,9, 186000 Driver Assembly, Selector 
182715 Cap, Red Lens 12,26 27 Magnet 1,18 
182716 Connector, 9 Pt Plug Type 182799 Capacitor, 20-30 MFD 20, 186001 Cable Assembly, 18 

18,25 21 186003 Bracket, 7 
182717 Board, Terminal 3 183076 Bracket, Rectifier 32 186004 Switch, Rotary 7 
182718 Buzzer, 1 OV AC 3 183077 Clamp, Circuit Card 31,32 186006 Card, Circuit 7 
182719 Bracket, Guide 6 183081 Resistor, 850 Ohm 31,32 186007 Bracket 7 
182720 Bracket, Dial 20 183086 Clip 32,33 186008 Bracket 7 
182721 Bracket 17 183087 Card, Circuit 31 ,32 186015 Insulator 7 
182722 Transformer w/Terminals 183111 Label 14,18,32 186024 Clamp 7 

18 183141 Holder, Card 21,22 186036 Card, Circuit 7 
182723 Bracket 3,22 183511 Plate, Pilot 17 186059 Terminal4,10,14,18 
182724 Plate, Dial 22 183512 Bracket, Switch 17 186060 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2 
182725 Plate, Tone Dialer 21 183524 Button, Turn 2,17,19 186164 Jumper, 6" Black 24 
182726 Terminal, Receptacle Type 183525 Washer, Fiat 2,17,19 186165 Jumper, 6" Red 24 

18,25 183526 Ring, Retaining 2,17,19 186166 Jumper 6" Yellow 24 
182727 Bracket, Left 22 183985 Driver Assembly, Selector 186170 Bracket 9 
182828 Bracket, Right 22 Magnet 18 186224 Plate 2 
182729 Link, Ringer 17 184012 Driver Assembly, Selector 186318 Timer w/Teminals 6 
182730 Bracket, Support 3 Magnet 18 186423 Insulator 13 
182731 Post 6,7,13 184076 Cable Assembly 24 186424 Plate 15 
182732 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 25 184079 Jumper, White-Red 24 186425 Plate, Base 13 
182733 Connector, 50 Pt Recep- 184080 Jumper, White-Orange 24 186426 Bracket 13,14 

tacle 25 184081 Jumper, White-Yellow 24 186427 Bracket 13 
182750 Card, Amplifier Circuit 6 184082 Jumper, White-Green 24 186430 Capacitor 13 
182760 Screw, 6-32 Spl 26 184083 Jumper, White-Blue 24 186431 Cable Assembly 14 
182761 Capacitor, 0.5 MFD 3 184084 Jumper, White-Black 24 186434 Transformer 13 
182768 Bracket, Fuse 9 184091 Connector, 12 Pt Plug 25 186438 Card, Circuit 13 
182769 Block 12,17 184097 Plate 28 186439 Card, Circuit 13 
182780 Jumper, 2-l/4" White- 184155 Cable Assembly 24 186448 Timer Assembly 5 

Black 24 184161 Bracket 10 186449 Plate, Base 7 
182781 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 184162 Connector, 22 Pt Circuit 186463 Post 13 

Red 24 Card 10 186465 Timer Assembly 5 
182782 Jumper, 2-3/4" White- 184166 Bracket 10 186479 Card, Circuit 32 

Green 24 184168 Card, Circuit 10 186480 Power, Pack 1 ,32 

Page 37 



SECTION 574-123-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

186535 Bracket 14,16 187090 Card Assembly Circuit 28 195810 Board, Terminal 7 
186595 Dial, Touch-Tone 20 187091 Plate, Base 28,31 195812 Insulator, .032" Thk 7 
186596 Dial, Touch-Tone 21 187092 Key 28 195924 Modification Kit 1,22 
186597 Card Set, Dialing 21,22 187093 Cable Asssembly 28 195926 Modification Kit 1,22 
186598** Faceplate 20 187094 Bracket 28 195927 Modification Kit 21 
186599** Faceplate 21 187095 Bracket 29 195940 Stud 12 
186600 Modification Kit 1,20 187128 Insulator 28 197028 Terminal 7,11 
186601 Modification Kit 1,20 187129 Connector Assembly 26 197054 Jumper, 3" Black 11 
186602 Modification Kit 1,21 187133 Set of Parts 1,31 197081 Switch, 3 Positions 8,10,17, 
186603 Modification Kit 1,21 187134 Set of Parts 1,31 27 
186627 Logic Assembly 1,15 187135 Bracket 27 197464 Diode 12 
186628 Bracket 6,9,11,27 187136 Bracket 31 197939 Switch, Pushbutton 12 
16630 Modification Kit 1, 16 187137 Cable Assembly 28 198515 Card, Circuit 4 
186637 Card, Circuit 15 187140 Insulator 27 198517 Bracket 4 
186645 Bracket 9 187141 Insulator 27 198518 Bushing, Insulating 4,10,14 
186647 Board, Terminal 9 187156 Modification Kit 1,31 18,30 
186648 Transformer 9 187157 Cable Assembly 31 198519 Insulator 4 
186651 Transformer 9 187276 Screw w/Lockwasher 6-40 x 198520 Insulator .062" Thk 4 
186670 Modification Kit 1,26 1-1/4 Fil 9,18 198521 Bracket 4 
186671 Cable Assembly 26 188694 Frame 29,30 198522 Clip, Spring 4,10 
186672**Faceplate 26 188695 Bracket 29 198528 Bracket 5 
186674 Stayband 26 188696 Transformer Assembly 29 198529 Strip, Terminal 5 
186680 Logic Assembly 26 188697 Transformer 29 198650 Key, Polarizing 10,18 
186681 Bracket 15,26 188698 Clamp 30 198670 Screw w/Lockwasher, 6-40 
186682 Bracket 16,26 188699 Cable Assembly 29 x 5/16 Hex 15,26 
186683 Key Assembly 15,26 188700 Adaptor 29 199311 Insulator 17,22 
186687 Band w/S Hook 26 188725 Label 28 199317 Relay 27 
186688 Block 26 188726 Label 28 199397 Bracket, Fuse 6,9,11 
186689 Cable Assembly 26 188837 Plate 29 300340 Bushing 3,7,12,13,27,29 
186690 Bracket Assembly, Lamp 26 188861 Cable Assembly 29 301713 Connector, 2 Pt Recep-
186691 Insert 20 188865 Supply Asssem bly, Power tacle 2,6,7,9,11,14, 27 
186727 Clamp 15,26 1,29,30 302433 Button, Stud 13 
186738 Insulator 32 188866 Sink, Heat 30 302722 Capacitor, 2.500 MFD 30 
186739 Cover 18 188986 Stop, Key Button 28 303163 Card, Circuit 4 
186740 Jumper, 6" Green 32 189160 Insulator 32 303810 Card, Circuit 5 
186741 Jumper, 9" Green 6,7,8,10, 192007 Terminal, Tab Type 6,11,12, 303826 Card, Circuit 15 

27 25,29 303831 Card, Circuit 26 
186753 Bracket 32 193040 Connector w/Guide Slot 25 303832 Card, Circuit 26 
186765 Power Pack 1,32 193179 Lamp, 28V 12 303833 Card, Circuit 14,16,26 
186766 Power Pack 1,32 193209 Connector Receptacle Type 202846 Card Assembly Circuit 
186768 Bracket. Fuse 6 10 26 
186772 Cover 29,31,32 193438 Strip, Lap 3 303846 Card Assembly, Circuit 30 
186819 Bracket 28 193486 Modification Kit 1,22 304992 Bushing, Blocking 3 
187052 Cover 14 193487 Modification Kit 1,20 305453 Transformer w/Terminals 4 
187069 Barrier 4 193488 Modification Kit 21 305454 Transformer 4 
187070 Jumper 32 193489 Modification Kit l ,22 305688 Card, Circuit 5 
187072 Network 29 193706 Jumper, 3" White-Orange 24 305689 Card, Circuit 5 
187079 Capacitor 13 193708 Jumper, 3" Black 24 311406 Terminal, Receptacle Type 
187084 Bracket 29 195614 Pin, Key 5,6,9,11,25,27 14,18,25 
187088 Spacer 28 195618 Jumper, 5-l/4" White-Purple 311605 Connector. 25 Pt Plug 15,26 
187089 Bracket 28,31 5,24 311901 Cap, Green 26 

**Refer to page l for finish suffix 

Page 38 



NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

312341 Diode 7,33 328390 Jumper, 8" Black ll 
312352 Card, Circuit 18 328391 Jumper, 6" Orange ll 
312401 Diode 7 328392 Jumper, 6" Orange 11 
312813 Connector, Plug Type 31 328393 Jumper, 6" Black ll 
312814 Connector, Receptacle Type 328394 Jumper, 8" Black ll 

29,31 328395 Jumper, 6" Black 11 
312911 Diode 35 328396 Jumper, 8" White ll 
312918 Strap 26 328397 Jumper, 6" White ll 
312919 Strap, Cable 25,28 328398 Jumper, 6" White ll 
315893 Key, Polarizing 36 328399 Jumper, 8" White 11 
320047 Capacitor, 2 MFD 25 328400 Jumper, 8" Black 11 
320408 Terminal, Spade Type 20, 328591 Strap, Cable 6,25,28 

21,22,25 328668 Label28 
320410 Terminal, Space Type 6, ll 328727 Connector, 15 Pt Plug Type 

14,16,24,25,33 15,26,31 
320412 Terminal, Spade Type 4,18, 328733 Connector, 15 Pt Recep-

25 tacle Type 15,26,29,31 
320416 Terminal, Ring Type 25,28 328739 Plate, Switch 12 
320418 Terminal, Ring Type 7,14, 328740 Bracket, Mounting 12 

24,25,29,32 328741 Post 12 
320420 Terminal, Ring Type 18 328742 Switch, Rotary 11 
320423 Plate 5 328743 Switch, Lever 12 
321543 Bracket 18 328808 Plate, Base 11,12 
322490 Card, Circuit 28 330781 Shield, Transformer 4 
322491 Card, Circuit 28 330782 Shield, Transformer 4,18 
322669 Card, Circuit 31 330906 Label, Out of Service 15,26 
323099 Connector, 14 Pt Recep- 330923 Label, Alarm 15 

tacle 25 331082 Screw, 440 x 3/8 Nylon 28 
325615 Capacitor, 2,500 MFD 30 332709 Driver Assembly, Selector 
326635 Network, Spark Suppression Magnet 1,18 

12 333515 Shield, Transformer 18 
217061 Lamp, 24V 15 333767 Cap, Plastic 28 
327326 Jumper, 2-3/4" Green 14,24 333768 Button 28 
327806 Plug 15,28 333905 Label 28 
327819 Terminal29 334167 Network, Spark Suppres-
328362 Bar, Mounting 11 sion 22 
328363 Bracket, Guide 12 334652 Insulator, Switch 8,10,27 
328382 Board, Terminal 12 334835 Cap, Red 28 
328383 Board, Cover 12 336333 Plate, Nut 15,26,28 
328389 Jumper, 8" Black 11 336334 Collar 15,26,28 

ISS 10, SECTION 574-123-BOOTC 

Part Description and 
Number Page Number 

336460 Plate 16,26 
336461 Post 16,26 
336462 Bracket 16, 25 
336464 Cable Assembly 15,26 
336465 Bracket 16,26 
336471 Cable Assembly 15 
336493 Post 13,16 
336601 Cable Assembly 15 
336631 Label 15,26 
336632 Label 15,26 
336633 Label 15,26 
336635 Label 15,26 
336636 Label, 26 
336640 Label, 26 
336954 Screw, 4-40 x 13/64 Fil 15 
336956 Stayband 15 
336957 Label 15 
336959 Cover 15 
336960 Cover 26 
336962 Timer w/Terminals 14 
336983 Label 26 
337992 Transformer w/Terminals 

18 
337995 Transformer w/Terminals 4 
338949 Cap, Green 28 
338997 Card, Circuit 30 
340249 Label 14,29 
341362** Faceplate 26 
343308 Clamp 30 
343470 Label 2,6,9,11,13,19 
343626 Label 28 
343715 Label 28 
343735 Clip 15,26,28 
343736 Support 28 
343932 Jumper 25 
343937 Connector Assembly 25 
377061 Lamp 26 
401674 Connector, 2 Pt Recep-

tacle 29 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

Page 39 
39 Pages 


